
Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.10 0 0 -1 2.702Lo+2T

In
fo

Mia HOLTKOTT GER 26.58 0.009.0717.511 8

2F 0.17 0 011.702 1.87
SpSq3 0013.103 0.17 3.27
LSp2 1121.904 0.67 2.57

0000.002.305 CiSt2 2.30
00 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 3.50 0.50 2 1 0CCoSp4 4.00
16.10 17.51

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80 2.83

2.330.70 2.502.002.50Transitions
2.580.80 2.752.502.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.750.50 2.50
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.750.70 2.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.07

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.13 -2 1 1 3.332Lz+2T !

In
fo

Lara PODEWILS NRW 26.39 0.0010.4215.972 10

2F 0.50 1 111.702 2.20
CCoSp3 -1013.003 0.07 3.07
SpSq1 0-111.804 0.07 1.87

1010.330.805 1A 1.13
00 2.3000.002.306 CiSt2

7 1.90 0.17 1 0 0LSp2 2.07
14.70 15.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 
0.80 3.17

2.830.70 2.752.753.00Transitions
3.000.80 3.002.753.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.75 2.750.50 2.92
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 2.750.70 2.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.42

  !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 1.102F

In
fo

Adriane SCHIFFER NRW 25.35 0.008.8616.493 7

2Lz+2T -0.60 -2 -2-23.202 2.60
SpSq4 0013.403 0.33 3.73
CCoSp4 0113.504 0.33 3.83

0-10-0.102.305 SlSt2 2.20
00 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 1.90 0.33 1 1 0LSp2 2.23
16.80 16.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 
0.80 2.92

2.170.70 2.251.752.50Transitions
2.670.80 2.502.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.250.50 2.33
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.000.70 2.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.86



Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 1.50LSp1

In
fo

Elena LIPPMANN GER 24.28 0.009.0815.204 6

2F 0.50 1 111.702 2.20
2Lz+2T -1-1-23.203 e -0.40 2.80
SpSq3 0003.104 0.00 3.10

1110.500.805 1A 1.30
00 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 2.50 0.00 0 0 0CCoSp2 2.50
14.60 15.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 
0.80 2.83

2.250.70 2.501.752.50Transitions
2.670.80 3.002.752.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.750.50 2.58
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.500.70 2.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.08

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.10 0 0 -1 3.102Lz+2T

In
fo

Lea SCHWINUM NRW 23.93 0.008.6215.315 4

2F -0.20 -1 -101.702 1.50
CCoSp2 0002.503 0.00 2.50
SpSq3 0013.104 0.17 3.27

0010.170.805 1A 0.97
00 2.3000.002.306 CiSt2

7 1.50 0.17 1 0 0LSp1 1.67
15.10 15.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.75

Factor 
0.80 2.67

2.170.70 2.501.502.50Transitions
2.500.80 2.752.252.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.00 2.500.50 2.42
Interpretation 2.75 2.25 2.500.70 2.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.62



Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.50 1 1 1 2.202F

In
fo

Sofie KRAKAU NRW 22.31 0.509.3113.506 9

LSp1 -0.30 -2 -101.502 1.20
2Lz+2T -3-3-33.203 ! -1.00 2.20
SpSq2 0012.304 0.17 2.47

0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80
00 0.8000.000.806 1A

7 2.50 0.33 1 1 0CCoSp2 2.83
13.80 13.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80 2.83

2.500.70 2.252.502.75Transitions
2.750.80 2.502.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.50 2.000.50 2.58
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.000.70 2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.31

  !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 0.17 1 0 0 0.971A

In
fo

Antonia STORM NRW 19.48 0.508.7111.277 2

2Lz+COMBO -1.00 -3 -3-31.902 0.90
LSp2 0121.903 0.50 2.40
SpSq1 0001.804 0.00 1.80

0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80
-10 1.400-0.101.506 2Lo

7 2.00 0.00 0 0 0CCoSp1 2.00
11.70 11.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80 2.58

2.330.70 2.252.502.25Transitions
2.580.80 2.503.002.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.50 2.75 2.000.50 2.42
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 2.000.70 2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.71
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